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ST MARY’S CE FIRST ACADEMY

“SHINE AS A LIGHT IN THE WORLD” 
Matthew 5:16

Dear Parents and Guardians,

What a busy week we have had here at St. Mary's. We have welcomed in some Year 10 
students from Wolgarston High School, Codsall High school and Madeley Academy . These 
students have been volunteering across the school hearing readers, supporting lessons and 
experiencing being in a place of work. We also welcomed our Sport Prefects from Brewood
Middle Academy who helped with sports day and have had a group of Year 9 students, also 
from Wolgarston, who have been volunteering to begin clearing the quad and prayer garden. 
These students were also busy painting plant pots for future use by St Mary's children.

On Wednesday, Year 4 went to Brewood Middle Academy for the day to continue their 
transition and our other pupils met their new teachers.

Thursday was sports day and, once again, may I say thank you for your cooperation as we had 
to change plans at the last minute due to the weather. A huge congratulations to Henry, 
Grace and Oliver who were awarded Perry the Bull. Please could I say a huge thank you to 
Miss Bown who not only organised sports day for everyone but has also enabled St. Mary’s to 
achieve the Silver school games award, We are very proud of her!

Coming up over the next two weeks we have lots of end of term activities including: 
Wednesday 13th July 9:45am Staffordshire music concert – year 3 & 4 parents welcome.
Thursday 14th July 1:30pm Rocksteady concert – Parents of children who attend Rocksteady 
welcome.
Thursday 14th July 6pm PTA end of year leavers disco – All St. Marys pupils invited.
Friday 15th July Year 4 leavers fest, 
Monday 18th July Whole school picnic - Lunchtime
Tuesday 19th July Leaving after morning registration whole school end of year worship at 
church including end of year presentation for Year 4 – Parent and guardians warmly welcome 
to help us walk to and from church and attend the service.
Wednesday 20th July 2pm Year 4 performance of Peter Pan – Year 4 parents and guardians  
welcome.
Wednesday 20th July 3:15pm – Break up for summer holiday.
Wednesday 7th September 8:45am – Start of term.

Many thanks
Mrs N. R Brennan



Class Pupil

Nursery Lily

Reception Henry

Year 1 & 2 Kaden

Year 3 Rosie

Year 4 Freya

A massive well done to all children for all their hard work 
this week. We are proud to call you a part of our 

St Mary’s Family. 



St. Mary’s 







St Mary’s CE First Academy 
Term Dates and Holidays 2022-2023

Dates are subject to change.

Summer Term 2022

Staffordshire music concert in hall parents welcome – 9:45am 13th July

Rocksteady concert in hall parents welcome – 1:30pm 14th July

End of year leavers disco – Thursday 14th July (PTA Event)

Year 4 leavers sleepover – 15th July

Whole school picnic - Lunchtime

Whole school to church – 19th July

Leavers performance – Wednesday 20th July 2pm (Year 4 parents and guardians 
welcome)

Term ends: Wednesday 20th July

Inset Day: Thursday 21st July

Holiday: Friday 22nd July – Friday 2nd September 

Autumn Term 2023

Inset Day: Monday 5th September

Inset Day: Tuesday 6th September

Term Starts: Wednesday 7th September

Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October 

Term ends: Friday 16th December

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January

Spring Term 2023

Term Starts: Tuesday 3rd January

Holiday: Monday 20th February – Friday 24th February

Term ends: Friday 31st March

Holiday: Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April


